were allotted on April 10, 2024, have exercised their right of conversion and applied for 

conversion of the warrants into equity shares. Consequently, the Board of Directors vide 

circular resolution passed today i.e. September 05, 2025, have approved the allotment of 

1,04,000 (One Lakh Four Thousand) Equity Shares at an issue price of Rs. 1700/- (Rupees One 

Thousand Seven Hundred only) each i.e., of the face value of Rs. 10/- each and at a premium 

of Rs. 1690/- each to the warrant holders specified here-in-below: 

Sno. Name of the Allottee(s) Category 

of the 

Allottee(s) 

Sub - 

Category 

of the 

Allottee(s) 

Total

[...]

1,04,000 

The allotment has been made on receipt of the balance exercise price payable of Rs. 1275/- per warrant 

(being an amount equivalent to 75% of the warrant exercise price of Rs. 1700/- per warrant), 

aggregating to Rs. 13,26,00,000/- (Thirteen Crore Twenty Six Lakh only). 

Consequent to the allotment of above-mentioned equity shares, the paid-up capital of the Company has 

increased to Rs. 20,59,61,100/- (Rupees Twenty Crores Fifty-Nine Lakhs Sixty-One Thousand and One 

Hundred only) comprising of 2,05,96,110 (Two Crore Five Lakhs Ninety-Six Thousand One Hundred 

and Ten) Equity Shares of face value of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each. 

This intimation will also be available on the Company’s Website at www.venuspipes.com.  

This is for your information and records. 

Yours Faithfully, 

For Venus Pipes & Tubes Limited